Lowery

CERTIFIED as a true and exact copy of this original document.

Community Title Co.

By______

POWER OF ATTORNEY (To SIRVA Relocation LLC)

To transfer the real estate commonly known as: 1043 SUMMERTIME COURT, DYER, IN 46311-1869

(the "Property"), which is legally described in a certain deed as is indicated in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, the undersigned do(es) hereby appoint and nominate SIRVA RELOCATION LLC and any officer or Presidential appointee thereof, their assignees or successors, as my/our true and lawful attorney-in-fact combined with an interest for value received, with the power of substitution, to complete, execute and ratify, in my/our place and stead and on my/our behalf, any and all documents necessary in the normal course for the purpose of transferring the title and completing the sale of the Property. Full authority is given to complete, execute and ratify, on my behalf, any documents or supporting affidavits necessary to transfer and convey title together with all of my interest upon the terms and conditions that said attorney-in-fact may deem necessary in the normal course to effect such a sale, conveyance and transfer including the power and right to endorse and deposit, in the normal course, all checks or drafts made payable to or from the undersigned, to or from my/our account or as otherwise directed in writing.

This Power of Attorney is an irrevocable limited power coupled with an interest and shall not be affected by death, disability, incompetency, or incapacity of the principal(s). It is intended that this Power of Attorney is to become effective immediately upon execution and shall continue in effect until the sale and transfer contemplated herein involving SIRVA Relocation is complete. This Power of Attorney may not be used for any other purposes other than the sale and/ or transfer of the title to the Property.

As used in this Power of Attorney the masculine, feminine, and neuter gender in singular or plural number shall be deemed to include the other whenever the context so indicates

deemed to include the other whenever the context so indicates.
OWNER(S):
Name: ROBERT BENJAMIN GLENN IVE Lake County Recorder!
Date: 6/7/2008
County of: Lake
State of: Indiana
State of Application
The foregoing instrument was executed and acknowledged to be his/her/their free act and will before me this
2 kg day/of June, 2008 by ROBERT BENJAMIN GLENN, IV.
○ CLAUDIA LARA CLAUDIA LARA
Notary Public Lake County
Name: (Qudia (Q ro) My Commission Expires
May 15, 2016 May 15, 2016 (SEAL)
wy Commission Expires. 3 10 62010

10 pg

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND ASSIGNMENT OF FUNDS

(To Title/Closing/Escrow Company)

Title/Closing Agent: Community Title

Property Address: 1043 SUMMERTIME COURT, DYER, IN 46311-1869

(which is legally described in a certain deed as is indicated in "EXHIBIT A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.)

The undersigned, do(es) hereby appoint and nominate as my/our true and lawful attorney-in-fact, the above named Title/Closing agent and any officer or agent thereof, combined with an interest for value received, with the power of substitution, to complete, execute and ratify in my/our place and stead and on my/our behalf any and all documents necessary in the normal course for the purpose of transferring the title and completing the sale of the Property.

I/We also hereby assign (as necessary) any proceeds resulting from the transfer of title to my/our Property to SIRVA RELOCATION LLC and authorize said funds be disbursed and delivered to SIRVA RELOCATION LLC or its assignee as directed by SIRVA RELOCATION LLC or its authorized representative. In order to effect the above assignment, my/our Attorney-in-fact shall have the power and right to endorse and deposit, in the normal course, all checks or drafts made payable to or from the undersigned, to or from my/our account or as otherwise directed in writing.

This Power of Attorney is an irrevocable limited power coupled with an interest and shall not be affected by death, disability, incompetency, or incapacity of the principal. It is intended that this Power of Attorney is to become effective immediately upon execution and shall continue in effect until the sale and transfer contemplated herein involving SIRVA Relocation is complete. This Power of Attorney may not be used for any other purposes other than the sale and/ or transfer of the title to the Property.

As used in this Power of Attorney the masculine, feminine, and neuter gender in singular or plural number shall be deemed to include the other whenever the context so indicates. Jocument is OWNER(S): Name: ROBERT BENJAMIN GLENN, VI his Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder! Date: 6/2/2008 County of: La Ke State of: Indiana The foregoing instrument was executed and acknowledged to be his/her/their free act and will before me this Jone 2008 by ROBERT BENJAMIN GLENN, IV. **CLAUDIA LARA** Notary Public Lake County Claudia Name: (SEAL) My Commission Expires: _ 5/15/2016

EXHIBIT "A"

-----LEGAL DESCRIPTION-----

The Northeasterly 22.68 feet (as measured at 90 degrees and parallel to the Northeasterly line of said Lot 154) of Lot 154 in Rockwell Subdivision Phase I, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 95 page 34, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

